

Proclamation

WHEREAS: Parents Without Partners, Inc. is an international, non-profit, non-sectarian, educational organization devoted to the welfare and interests of single parents and their children; and

WHEREAS: The primary endeavor of these conscientious single parents is to BRING THEIR CHILDREN TO HEALTHY MATURITY, WITH THE FULL SENSE OF BEING LOVED AND ACCEPTED AS PERSONS, AND WITH THE SAME PROSPECTS FOR NORMAL ADULTHOOD AS CHILDREN WHO MATURE WITH THEIR TWO PARENTS TOGETHER; AND

WHEREAS: Through approximately 1,000 chapters throughout the United States. Canada and other countries. Parents Without Partners has helped countless adults and children to benefit from professional and educational services which cooperate closely with these Parents Without Partners chapters. Thereby enabling them to help themselves to a greater understanding and ability to handle the many difficulties involved in their state of Life; and

WHEREAS: The Northland Regional Council of Minnesota will sponsor a conference of Parents Without Partners, Inc. from November 1 through 7, 1982, to conclude the 25th year silver anniversary;

NOW. THEREFORE, I. ALBERT H. QUIE. GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: DO HEREBY PROCLAIM THE WEEK OF NOVEMBER 1 THROUGH 7, 1982 TO BE

PARENTS WITHOUT PARTNERS WEEK

IN MINNESOTA, AND HAVE ASKED LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR LOU WANGBERG TO PREPARE THIS,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. We have hereunto set our hands and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed this seventh day of October in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-two and of the State the one hundred twenty-fourth.

GOVERNOR

STATE OF MINNESOTAL DEPARTMENT OF STATE \$2 4188

OCT 7 1982

from Anderson Houses Secretary of State

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

Joan Maleson Grow